GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR. DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES, J&K.

Order No 249 -Fisheries of 2023 D a t e d: 63 - 06-2023

Sub: Delegation of DDO Powers

In pursuance to Government Order; No 118-F of 2015 dated: 10.07.2015 issued by Finance Department and Administrative Department letter No ASHF-FISH0GAZ/20/2021-03 dated: 27.02.2023, sanction is hereby accorded to the delegation of Drawing & Disbursing Powers of Headquarter Officer Fisheries, Jammu to Accounts Officer, Directorate of Fisheries, J&K.

Mohammad Farooq Dar JKAS.

Director Fisheries J&K

No: DOF/Adm/2023/misc

Dated: 63 -06-2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General J&K for information
- 2. Treasury Officer Sadder Treasury Srinagar for information and n/action
- 3. Treasury Officer Talib Taloo Jammu for Information.
- 4. Accounts Officer Fisheries for information and with the directions that the employees in the code of Headquarter Officer Fisheries Jammu be shifted to DDO code of Accounts Officer Fisheries.
- 5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Addl. Chief Secretary) Agriculture Production Department Civil Sectt; Srinagar /Jammu for information
- 6. I/c Website
- 7. Order file